

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 21, 2019

Contact: Kelly Gilfether

Marketing Director/Manassas Mall Telephone: 703.368.7232 x 211

E-mail: kellygilfether@pyramidmg.com



Two Chances to Trick-or-Treat at Manassas Mall

Manassas, **VA** – Prince William County residents will have two chances to Trick-or-Treat this year at Manassas Mall, with the PWCPD Trunk or Treat on October 29th, and the annual Manassas Mall Mall-o-Ween on October 31st.

Trunk or Treat is 5:30pm - 8pm on October 29th in the parking lot across from Macy's & IHOP. The event is sponsored by the Prince William County Police Department and First Responders. Last year, these local heroes and other community groups joined together to give kids a frightfully fun evening with lots of excitement & candy! Trunk or Treat provides a safe and community friendly experience for local Trick-or-Treaters. Other participants include local charity organizations and public service providers, all featuring their vehicles decked out in the spookiest Halloween décor. Kids and parents alike are encouraged to come dressed in their favorite Halloween costume.

Manassas Mall's annual Mall-O-Ween Trick-or-Treating is October 31st from 5pm - 7pm. Participating stores throughout the mall will be giving out candy to Trick-or-Treaters. Costumes are encouraged! The fun only runs until 7:00pm, so don't be late!

For further information on Manassas Mall updates, events and new store openings, please visit the Manassas Mall website at www.ManassasMall.com. Like us on Facebook.com/ManassasMall and follow us on Twitter.com/ManassasMall and Instagram.com/ManassasMall.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Manassas Mall, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held shopping center developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of retail-based, tourist and entertainment destinations dominate the northeast with 18 properties located throughout New York, Massachusetts and Virginia. For over 40 years, Pyramid has led the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining, entertainment and hospitality, all under one roof. For more information, visit www.pyramidmg.com.